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To
The Housing Industry Regulatory Authoritv, West Bengai
Calcutta Greens Commerciai Complex
1050/2 Survey Park
Kolkata- 700075.

Sub: Rectification of your : . order dated L6l1.0l201.9

Dear Sir,

With due respect and humble submission i beg to draw your kind attention that the impugned order
dated 1G11,02019 asking us to pay f 00% penalty on application fee due to alleged violation of
section 3 of West Bengal HIRAAct 2017 ts not correct.

The commencement of work of our project "PRANTIK" has been started from 01/0812019 and we
have submitted application for registration on 16/09/2019. Therefore within time as specified in
sectiolr 3 of West Bengal HIRAAct and we are not liable to pay penalty.

Therefore resubmitting our application for your kind consideration without paying penalty

Thankurg you

Yours faithfully

Td"; -@ %.r
Director and authorised signatory
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